
This is an award of a Quantity Purchase Agreement for Low Floor Minivans, Small Transit
Vans, and Large Transit Vans.

 
The vendor agrees to charge these prices for any products ordered on any QPA release
received after the expiration date, but issued prior to the expiration date, and
postmarked no later than 14 business days after the QPA's expiration date.

 
There will be no delivery charge for the follow delivery locations: Marion County, INDOT
facility in Greenfield, Camp Atterbury - DNR Quartermaster facility in Johnson County, DOC
- Pendleton. Additionally, there will be no delivery charges for up to and including 50
miles from the dealership. Delivery fee per mile beginning at 51st mile from dealership
located at 4500 South Indianapolis Road Whitestown, IN 46075 per Google Maps” with a price
of $1.60

 
     1 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100364719    Accessory, Small Transit, Emergency Exit Window(s) in

lieu of a rear emergency exit door  **If selecting this item, subtract
$274.00 from the purchase price**

  
     2 99,999,999.00 EA 69,756.0000000000000100364697    Vehicle, Low Floor Minivan, 2024 Chrysler Voyager

LX/Entervan
  
     3 99,999,999.00 EA 1,800.0000000000000100364699    Accessory, Low Floor Minivan, Forward Facing Rear

Fold Away Center Seat
  
     4 99,999,999.00 EA 520.0000000000000100364702    Accessory, Low Floor Minivan, Sur-Lok GO2 Oxygen tank

holder
  
     5 99,999,999.00 EA 300.0000000000000100364703    Accessory, Low Floor Minivan, Q-Straint Model

#Q-10010 QRT-360 Retractors with L-Track Fittings and Q8-6325-A Standard
Lap & Shoulder Belt Assembly

  
     6 99,999,999.00 EA 1,625.0000000000000100434705    Accessory, Low Floor Minivan - Rear Entry Ramp
  
     7 99,999,999.00 EA 3,450.0000000000000100471368    “30” x 56” In-Floor Ramp
  
     8 99,999,999.00 EA 121,515.0000000000000100364705    Vehicle, Small Transit, 2025 E Series/EC11 - Ford

E350 Super Duty Chassis
  
     9 99,999,999.00 EA 1,962.0000000000000100364706    Accessory, Small Transit, Deluxe Driver’s Seat
  
    10 99,999,999.00 EA 398.0000000000000100364707    Accessory, Small Transit, Public Information System

(Permits the driver, or recorded human speech messages, to announce stops
and provide other passenger information within the vehicle)

  
    11 99,999,999.00 EA 976.0000000000000100364708    Accessory, Small Transit, Passenger Call Bell System
  
    12 99,999,999.00 EA 7,117.0000000000000100364709    Accessory, Small Transit, Solid Color Paint Scheme

(The entire vehicle, roof and body, shall be painted one solid color from
those offered in the manufacturer’s list of available colors)

  
    13 99,999,999.00 EA 190.0000000000000100364710    Accessory, Small Transit, Two-Way Radio Wiring
  
    14 99,999,999.00 EA 3,086.0000000000000100364711    Accessory, Small Transit, Locking Fare Box With Two

Vaults
  
    15 99,999,999.00 EA 6,950.0000000000000100364712    Hanover DD054 Front/DD139 Side & OCU Controller
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    16 99,999,999.00 EA 327.0000000000000100364713    Accessory, Small Transit, Stainless Steel Full Wheel

Covers/Inserts/Liners
  
    17 99,999,999.00 EA 1,298.0000000000000100364715    Accessory, Small Transit, Additional Mobility-Aid

Position
  
    18 99,999,999.00 EA 44.0000000000000100364716    Accessory, Small Transit, Dual Language Signage
  
    19 99,999,999.00 EA 274.0000000000000100364720    Accessory, Small Transit, Emergency Window(S) Ajar

Warning
  
    20 99,999,999.00 EA 79.0000000000000100364721    Accessory, Small Transit, 6 Inch By 16 Inch Flat

Adjustable Inside Mirror
  
    21 99,999,999.00 EA 1,804.0000000000000100364722    Accessory, Small Transit, Fold Away Seat – Two

Passenger (The fold away seat is installed at the mobility aid positions in
a vehicle equipped with a lift system)

  
    22 99,999,999.00 EA 765.0000000000000100364723    Accessory, Small Transit, Flat Floor With No Wheel

Wells
  
    23 99,999,999.00 EA 520.0000000000000100364724    Accessory, Small Transit, Sure-Lok Cylinder Oxygen

Holder
  
    24 99,999,999.00 EA 795.0000000000000100364725    Accessory, Small Transit, Battery System (Stainless

steel pull-out battery tray)
  
    25 99,999,999.00 EA 150.0000000000000100364726    Accessory, Small Transit, Diagnostic scanner tool
  
    26 99,999,999.00 EA 1,372.0000000000000100364727    Accessory, Small Tansit, PPE, Driver BarrierClear

composite partial enclosure with hinged door secured by magnet
  
    27 99,999,999.00 EA 137.0000000000000100364728    Accessory, Small Tansit, PPE, Sneeze Guard, Single

fixed passenger seat, aisle side, mounted to seat top grab handle (grab
handle included with base vehicle)

  
    28 99,999,999.00 EA 174.0000000000000100364729    Accessory, Small Tansit, PPE, Sneeze Guard, Single

fixed passenger seat, window side, mounted to seat top grab handle (option
price includes additional grab handle for window side not included with
base vehicle).

  
    29 99,999,999.00 EA 396.0000000000000100364730    Accessory, Small Tansit, PPE, Sneeze Guard, double

foldaway passenger seat, mounted to seat top, with rotating mechanism to
allow foldaway. Includes additional Seat Back Grab Handle on window side
seats.

  
    30 99,999,999.00 EA 39.0000000000000100364731    Accessory, Small Tansit, PPE, Seat Top Grab Handle

Covers. Per Grab Handle. Nanocide vinyl with embedded silver, a natural
antimicrobial.

  
    31 99,999,999.00 EA 69.0000000000000100364732    Accessory, Small Tansit, PPE, Social Distancing "DO

NOT SIT" Band, Double Seat. Anti-microbial and moisture repellent fabric.
  
    32 99,999,999.00 EA 58.0000000000000100364733    Accessory, Small Tansit, PPE, Social Distancing "DO

NOT SIT" Band, Single Seat. Anti-microbial and moisture repellent fabric
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    33 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100364717    Accessory, Small Transit, Delete Lift  **If selecting

this item, subtract $11052.00 from the purchase price**
  
    34 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100364718    Accessory, Small Transit, Delete Moveable Arm Rests 

**If selecting this item, subtract $0.00 from the purchase price**
  
    35 99,999,999.00 EA 129,062.0000000000000100364734    Vehicle, Large Transit, 2025 E Series/EC11 - Ford

E450 Super Duty Chassis
  
    36 99,999,999.00 EA 1,962.0000000000000100364737    Accessory, Large Transit, Deluxe Driver’s Seat
  
    37 99,999,999.00 EA 398.0000000000000100364738    Accessory, Large Transit, Public Information System

(This permits the driver, or recorded human speech messages, to announce
stops and provide other passenger information within the vehicle)

  
    38 99,999,999.00 EA 976.0000000000000100364739    Accessory, Large Transit, Passenger Call Bell System
  
    39 99,999,999.00 EA 7,117.0000000000000100364740    Accessory, Large Transit, Solid Color Paint Scheme

(The entire vehicle, roof and body, shall be painted one solid color from
those offered in the manufacturer’s list of available colors)

  
    40 99,999,999.00 EA 190.0000000000000100364741    Accessory, Large Transit, Two-Way Radio Wiring
  
    41 99,999,999.00 EA 3,086.0000000000000100364742    Accessory, Large Transit, Locking Fare Box With Two

Vaults
  
    42 99,999,999.00 EA 6,950.0000000000000100364743    Accessory, Large Transit, Changeable Front And Side

Destination Signs
  
    43 99,999,999.00 EA 327.0000000000000100364744    Accessory, Large Transit, Stainless Steel Full Wheel

Covers/Inserts/Liners
  
    44 99,999,999.00 EA 63.0000000000000100364745    Accessory, Large Transit, Publications - Bus Body

Parts Manual
  
    45 99,999,999.00 EA 1,298.0000000000000100364746    Accessory, Large Transit, Additional Mobility-Aid

Position
  
    46 99,999,999.00 EA 765.0000000000000100364747    Accessory, Large Transit, Flat Floor With No Wheel

Wells
  
    47 99,999,999.00 EA 44.0000000000000100364748    Accessory, Large Transit, Dual Language Signage
  
    48 99,999,999.00 EA 274.0000000000000100364751    Accessory, Large Transit, Emergency Window(S) Ajar

Warning
  
    49 99,999,999.00 EA 79.0000000000000100364752    Accessory, Large Transit, 6 Inch By 16 Inch Flat

Adjustable Inside Mirror
  
    50 99,999,999.00 EA 1,804.0000000000000100364753    Accessory, Large Transit, Fold Away Seat – Two

Passenger: The fold away seat is installed at the mobility aid positions in
a vehicle equipped with a lift system

  
    51 99,999,999.00 EA 520.0000000000000100364754    Accessory, Large Transit, Sure-Lok Cylinder Oxygen

Holder
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    52 99,999,999.00 EA 795.0000000000000100364755    Accessory, Large Transit, Battery System (Stainless

steel pull-out battery tray)
  
    53 99,999,999.00 EA 150.0000000000000100364756    Accessory, Large Transit, Diagnostic scanner tool
  
    54 99,999,999.00 EA 1,372.0000000000000100364758    Accessory, Large Tansit, PPE, Driver BarrierClear

composite partial enclosure with hinged door secured by magnet
  
    55 99,999,999.00 EA 137.0000000000000100364759    Accessory, Large Tansit, PPE, Sneeze Guard, Single

fixed passenger seat, aisle side, mounted to seat top grab handle (grab
handle included with base vehicle)

  
    56 99,999,999.00 EA 174.0000000000000100364760    Accessory, Large Tansit, PPE, Sneeze Guard, Single

fixed passenger seat, window side, mounted to seat top grab handle (option
price includes additional grab handle for window side not included with
base vehicle).

  
    57 99,999,999.00 EA 396.0000000000000100364761    Accessory, Large Tansit, PPE, Sneeze Guard, double

foldaway passenger seat, mounted to seat top, with rotating mechanism to
allow foldaway. Includes additional Seat Back Grab Handle on window side
seats.

  
    58 99,999,999.00 EA 39.0000000000000100364762    Accessory, Large Tansit, PPE, Seat Top Grab Handle

Covers. Per Grab Handle. Nanocide vinyl with embedded silver, a natural
antimicrobial.

  
    59 99,999,999.00 EA 69.0000000000000100364763    Accessory, Large Tansit, PPE, Social Distancing "DO

NOT SIT" Band, Double Seat. Anti-microbial and moisture repellent fabric.
  
    60 99,999,999.00 EA 58.0000000000000100364764    Accessory, Large Tansit, PPE, Social Distancing "DO

NOT SIT" Band, Single Seat. Anti-microbial and moisture repellent fabric
  
    61 99,999,999.00 EA 63.0000000000000100435460    Accessory, Small Transit, Publications: Vendor shall

provide - Bus Body Parts Manual
  
    62 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100364735    Accessory, Large Transit, 12 Ambulatory/ 2 W/C Bus

Body Size (In lieu of the standard body size)  **If selecting this item,
subtract $3996.00 from the purchase price**

  
    63 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100364736    Accessory, Large Transit, 12 Ambulatory/ 2 W/C Bus

0.0000 (Body Length 285” bumper to bumper, In lieu of the standard body
size) **If selecting this item, subtract $3,449.00 from the purchase price

  
    64 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100364749    Accessory, Large Transit, Delete Moveable Arm Rests 

**If selecting this item, subtract $0.00 from the purchase price**
  
    65 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100364750    Accessory, Large Transit, Emergency Exit Window(s) in

lieu of a rear emergency exit door  **If selecting this item, subtract
$274.00 from the purchase price**

  
    66 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100364757    Accessory, Large Transit, Delete Lift (Delete

wheelchair lift and wheelchair entry door) **If selecting this item,
subtract $7,501.00 from the purchase price**

  
    67 99,999,999.00 EA 529.0000000000000100454681    Accessory, Small Transit, Chassis Size 12,500 GVWR,
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158" WB (In lieu of the standard chassis size)
  

The following UN/CEFACT Unit of Measure
Common Codes are used in this document:
EA Each

Signature of Purchasing Officer Typed Name Signature Of Approval
Office Of the
State Attorney General

Date Signed Typed Name Date Signed

Authorized Signature Indiana Department Of Administration
Procurement Division
402 West Washington Street, Rm W468
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Telephone: (317) 232-3150
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